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The Bethany Covenant Mission Team exists 
to further the work of our Lord and Savior 
Jesus Christ through partnerships with 
various Church-supported ministries and 
missionaries. Through these partnerships, 
we encourage Bethany parishioners to pray 
for and join the “work of the Lord” in our 
communities. Not only will you be enriched 
and inspired in your own walk with Christ, 
but as you take on the role of “Ambassador 
for Christ” in our neighborhoods, you’ll be 
bringing others unto Him.

Christ’s mission, your part Realizing ‘His’ vision
Our vision is God’s vision; namely, to help others 
grow deeper in their relationship with Him and 
show our faith to others by our deeds. We do 
that by:

• Undergirding the supported ministries 
and missionaries in their work: financially, 
physically, or prayerfully. 

• Encouraging and offering opportunities to be 
involved in mission work locally, regionally, or 
globally.

Please contact the Bethany Covenant Missions 
Team to find out how you can be part of 
realizing His vision.
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Pilgrim Pines 
pilgrimpines.org  
Contact: Jim Condap
jim@pilgrimpines.org 

New Life Home 
newlifehome.org  
Contact: Jess Acquino 
jessica.aquino71@gmail.com

The Nathan Project 
nathanproject.net  
Contact: Rick Kardos 
rick@nathanproject.net

REGIONAL & LOCAL MINISTRIES

Angel Tree Salvation Army
Contact: Bob Champagne 
Bob@SAmanchester.org

Ministry Opportunities

Emmanuel Maria Mission Fund 
Contact: Ken Hamel 
khamelnh@gmail.com

Food for Children 
foodfc.org 
Contact: Pete Dalrymple
pdalrymple@kw.com

Intervarsity Christian Fellowship 
intervarsity.org 
Contact: David Spinale 
davidspinale23@gmail.com

Fellowship of Christian Athletes 
fca.org 
Contact: Mike Vining 
mvining@fca.org

Bethany Covenant Church supports the following ministries in our extended community, each with numerous volunteer opportunities for you to take part:

Christian Aftercare Ministries 
christianaftercare.com 
Contact: Paul Roussel 
Christianaftercare@gmail.com

Campus Crusade for Christ 
cru.org 
Contact: Brendan Jorgensen 
brendan.jorgensen@cru.org 

New England Seafarers Mission 
neseafarers.org 
Contact: Reverend Steve Cushing 
nesm@neseafarers.org

Kid’s Café/Birthday Parties 
nne.salvationarmy.org/manchester/kids-cafe 
Contact: Bob Champagne 
Bob@SAmanchester.org

14What good is it, my brothers and sisters, if someone claims to have faith but has no deeds? Can such 
faith save them? 15Suppose a brother or a sister is without clothes and daily food. 16If one of you says to 

them, “Go in peace; keep warm and well fed,” but does nothing about their physical needs, what good is 
it? 17In the same way, faith by itself, if it is not accompanied by action, is dead.  

– James 2:14-17

Operation Christmas Child 
samaritanspurse.org

Real Life Giving 
reallifegiving.org  
Contact: Donna Plourde 
donna@reallifegiving.org

1269 Café 
thetwelveonunion.org 
Contact: Mary Chevalier
cmchevalier@msn.com

For general information about Bethany-supported missions and ministries, please contact the Bethany Covenant Missions Team.

Real Options 
thefriendsoflife.org  
Contact: Lindsay Hyvonen 
lindsay@realoptionsnh.org 
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